Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼	102102	109	▼ ▼
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Thomas Barrow / 1 / 1 /		Name: <u>Pilkingt</u>	on plc
David Alan Bird	522.02	Internal Address	
		internal Address.	ہے شاہ سے لیے بات میں ہے جس سے بات میں پہلے میں انسان میں اس میں اس میں میں سے اس میں سے سا
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No		,
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		. n . 1
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Pr	escot Koad
Other	-		
Ottlei		c. C+ Holong	WA10
		City: St. Herens	State:EnglandZip:
Execution Date: March 10.	2002	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 N
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	ication, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/815,665			
09/813,003	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🏠 No	
5. Name and address of party to	o whom correspondence	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	s)\$ 40.00
Name: Marshall & Mel Donald A. Sch	horn, LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address:		Enclosed	. 3-
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
			2
و من جي ورو سر پي و در سر پي در در سر پي ورو سر در		8. Deposit account numb	per:
Street Address: Four Sea	aGate	13-	-1816 (O)
	2°		
8th Floo		(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by densit
City: <u>Toledo</u> State:	OHZip:_43604	· ·	
		E THIS SPACE	8 0
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledg		ii is two and co	rrect and any attached apy
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing	j information is true and co	
is a true copy of the priginal	document.	onald A. Schu	w & May 9, 180
Name of Person Si	aning	Signature	<b>္က</b> ို ျပိုင္ခဲ့
Name of Person S	O Délibuloni none a se e e e e	over sheet, attachments, and doc	ouments:
	Mail documents to be recorded	& Trademarks, Box Assignments	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1005 FURETTER ANALYSE TOTAL	Washin	gton, D.C. 20231	
581 40.00 CH	/		05/23/2002 01 FC:581 Void date 05/23/200
	/	:	05/2 01 F
	1		PATENT

**REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0915** 

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT		
	For: ☑xU.S. and/or ☑xForeign Rights For: ☑xU.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☒xInventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner		
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION		
(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby act consideration,	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable		
ASSIGNOR:	Thomas Barrer		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	Thomas Barrow (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
ii vertuori	Bryn Cas Tan, Llanrust Road,		
	Address Glan Colwyn		
	LL28 5SR Wales		
	British		
	Nationality		
	o whom invention was previously assigned in PTO, add the following)		
Recorded on	Reel		
	Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Dillian to a la		
ASSIGNEE:	Pilkington plc		
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
	Prescot Road		
	Address St. Helens WA10 3TT England		
	British		

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page  $^1$  of  $^4$  )

Attorney's Docket No1-15313	PATENT
	For: \( \tilde{\text{LyU.S.}} \) and/or \( \tilde{\text{LyU.S.}} \) Foreign Rights  For: \( \tilde{\text{LyU.S.}} \) Application or  \( \to \text{U.S.} \) Provisional Application  For: \( \to \text{U.S.} \) Patent  For: \( \to \text{ PCT Application} \)  By: \( \text{LMInventor(s)} \) or \( \to \text{ Present Owner} \)
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
	David Alan Bird
nventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
nvention	2 Croft Hey
	Address Cousins Lane, Rufford Ormskirk, Lancashire L40 10X England
	British  Nationality
	y to whom invention was previously assigned led in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Pilkington plc
ASSIGNEE:	
•	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	Prescot Road
	Address St.Helens WA10 3TT England
	British
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 4)

## (complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority. in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Melting of Glass Name of inventor(s) \_\_\_\_\_ Thomas Barrow, David Alan Bird (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) 🗆 U.S. patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_ U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled (c) $\Box$ invention. Express mail label no.: \_\_\_\_\_ Mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) X U.S. application no. 09 / 815,665 filed on March 23, 2001 International appliciation no. PCT/ \_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/ (e) U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_\_ **(f)** A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 4)

	and said Letters Pate ble to carry out the pu	·	ereof which may be necessary syxth
IN WIT	-	have hereunto set hand a	and seal this tulk day
of x Mar			
WARNIN	checked above.	be the same as the date of exec	cution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:	6/03/02.	Signature of M	SSIGNOR(S)
Date: x	10/03/02 +	¥ /	my x
Date:			
Date:			
	(if ASSIGNOR is a l		ollowing information)  name of the above person on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization it will only be prima facie e	r legalization is necessary. If the a dence of execution, 35 USC 261	assignment is notarized or legalized, then . Use next page if notarization is desired.
	□ Not	rization or Legalization Pa	ge Added.
	<del></del>		nment of Invention [16-3]page 4 of 4)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

## Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

on	May 9, 2002
	Date
	Michille Fais
	Signature
	Michelle Fais
	Typed or printed name of person of signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Self addressed return postcard Certificate of Mailing Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment Check in amount of \$40.00

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 05/22/2002 REEL: 0129